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MBBS (Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery) 

Fee Structure for Academic Year 2021-22 
 
 

S.No. Particular Amount 

Tuition Fees for 4.5 Years 

1 For State Quota seat – 
Rs. 15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lacs) per annum at the time of 
admission.  
In addition Bank Guarantee for next three and half years 
of the course duration fee amounting to Rs. 52,50,000/- 
(Rs Fifty Two Lacs Fifty Thousand) at the time of 
admission. 

15,00,000/- 
Per Year 

2 For Management Quota seats – 
Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rs Twenty Four Lacs) per annum at the 
time of admission.  
In addition Bank Guarantee for next three and half years 
of the course duration fee amounting to Rs. 84,00,000/- 
(Rs Eighty Four Lacs Only) at the time of admission. 

24,00,000/- 
Per Year 

Caution Fees (Refundable) 

1 Rs. 2.50 Lakh at the time of admission (Interest free), 
refundable amount on completion of the course 

2,50,000/- 

Hostel Fees 

1 Double Seated Room (Twin Sharing) – Per Year 1,70,000/- 

OR 

2 Single Seated Room – Per Year 3,00,000/- 
 

Note:  
1. Payment can be made through DD/RTGS in favor of “American International 

Institute of Medical Sciences” Payable at Udaipur, Rajasthan 
Bank Name: Yes Bank 
A/c No: 004984000001244   IFSC Code: YESB0000049 

2. Examination fees and Registration Fees is not including in above fees. It will be 
payable by student as per rules. 

3. The Caution money is interest free and refundable on completion of course. 
4. As per Income Tax Act, cash exceeding Rs. 2 Lacs will not be accepted in any case. 
5. Hostel is compulsory for all students. 
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